GLENOAK HIGH SCHOOL BANDS

2018-2019 Symphonic Winds Schedule

November
15 (Th)

December
1 (Sat)

(W)

(Th)

/8 (F/Sat)
(F)

January
10 (Th)
19 (Sa)

~NNO O

24 (Th)

February
7 (Th)
27 (W)

March

7 (Th)

12 (T)

14 (Th)
15/16 (F/Sa)

Symphonic Winds after-school

Brass Sectional (All Brass)

Symphonic Winds rehearse with Dr. Boysen
Symphonic Winds after-school

Symphonic Winds @ Oakwood Holiday Concert

Ohio Band Directors Conference, Univ. of Akron
Depart GlenOak at 9 AM, return 3 PM

Dress rehearsal

Holiday Band Concert

Fruit Sale Pick-Up

Deadline for Solo & Ensemble Entries

Symphonic Winds after-school
OMEA Solo and Ensemble at GlenOak

2:45-4:00 PM
6:30-8:00 PM
8:00-9:30 AM
2:30-3:30 PM
6:30 PM/7:00 PM

11:15 AM
3:00-4:00 PM

6:15 PM/7:00 PM
Time TBA

2:45-3:30 PM
All Day

All students are expected to help in some fashion for this event as well as perform.

Symphonic Winds after-school

Symphonic Winds after-school

GlenOak Jazz Festival  (featuring Ohio Univ. Jazz |)

$5.00 General Admission

Symphonic Winds after-school
Pre-Contest Concert

Symphonic Winds after-school

OMEA District Large Group Performance

2:45-3:30 PM

2:45-3:30 PM
7:00 PM

2:45-3:30 PM
6:15 PM/7:00 PM
2:45-3:30 PM
TBA

[Over]



April

4-9 (Th-Tues)
11 (Th)

18 (Th)

23 (T)

25 (Th)
26/27 (F/S)
30 (T)

May

13 (M)
16 (M)
28 (T)

Directors need a minimum of 2 weeks written notice if missing a band rehearsal/3 weeks written notice if missing a

Orlando Trip

Symphonic Winds after-school

Symphonic Winds after-school

Spring Band Concert

State Band Contest Dress Rehearsal

OMEA State Band Contest at GlenOak (if qualify)

2019 GlenOak Band Banquet & Awards at Skyland Pines
Doors open at 6 PM/Dinner starts at 6:30 PM

HS Band performs with 5th Grade at Glenwood
2019 GO Marching Band Rehearsal

Commencement at Civic Center
Finished at 8:30 PM

Band Attendance Policy

2:45-3:30 PM
2:45-3:30 PM
6:15/7 PM
2:45-3:45 PM
TBA
6:00-9:00 PM

6:15 PM/7:00 PM

6:30-8:30 PM
6:00 PM

performance unless of an emergency or iliness. Band is co-curricular which means you earn a grade for all

in-school and after-school rehearsals and performances. We reserve the right to re-assign students to alternate

parts or ensembles should absences become a problem.

Sectionals: Symphonic Winds members are required to attend 2 sectionals per month starting in January outside
the scheduled after-school rehearsals as scheduled by section leaders. Section leaders must post the sectional
times on the Auxiliary Music Room Bulletin Board. If you must miss your sectional, you must provide an excuse in

accordance with the attendance policy above.

PLIMPA MEETINGS - MEETING DATES FOR 2018-2019

All Meetings are at 7:30 PM HS Band Room

Nov. 28, Dec. 19, Jan. 30, Feb. 27, March 20, April 24, May 22



