

GLENOAK HIGH SCHOOL BANDS

1801 SCHNEIDER STREET NE
CANTON, OHIO 44721 WWW.GOHSBAND.COM
OFFICE 330.491.3937 FAX 330.491.3801

2018-2019 Symphonic Winds Schedule

November 15 (Th) 19 (M) 29 (Th) 29 (Th) 29 (Th)	Symphonic Winds after-school Brass Sectional (All Brass) Symphonic Winds rehearse with Dr. Boysen Symphonic Winds after-school Symphonic Winds @ Oakwood Holiday Concert	2:45-4:00 PM 6:30-8:00 PM 8:00-9:30 AM 2:30-3:30 PM 6:30 PM/7:00 PM
December		
1 (Sat)	Ohio Band Directors Conference, Univ. of Akron Depart GlenOak at 9 AM, return 3 PM	11:15 AM
5 (W)	Dress rehearsal	3:00-4:00 PM
6 (Th)	Holiday Band Concert	6:15 PM/7:00 PM
7/8 (F/Sat) 7 (F)	Fruit Sale Pick-Up Deadline for Solo & Ensemble Entries	Time TBA
<i>r</i> (i)	Deadline for 3010 & Ensemble Entires	
January	Oursels and Minds of the sale and	0.45 0.20 DM
10 (Th) 19 (Sa)	Symphonic Winds after-school OMEA Solo and Ensemble at GlenOak	2:45-3:30 PM All Day
,	All students are expected to help in some fashion for this event as well as per	form.
24 (Th)	Symphonic Winds after-school	2:45-3:30 PM
February		
7 (Th)	Symphonic Winds after-school	2:45-3:30 PM
27 (W)	GlenOak Jazz Festival (featuring Ohio Univ. Jazz I) \$5.00 General Admission	7:00 PM
March	40.00 General Admission	
7 (Th)	Symphonic Winds after-school	2:45-3:30 PM
12 (T) 14 (Th)	Pre-Contest Concert Symphonic Winds after-school	6:15 PM/7:00 PM 2:45-3:30 PM
15/16 (F/Sa)	OMEA District Large Group Performance	7BA
` '	5	

April		
4-9 (Th-Tues)	Orlando Trip	
11 (Th)	Symphonic Winds after-school	2:45-3:30 PM
18 (Th)	Symphonic Winds after-school	2:45-3:30 PM
23 (T)	Spring Band Concert	6:15/7 PM
25 (Th)	State Band Contest Dress Rehearsal	2:45-3:45 PM
26/27 (F/S)	OMEA State Band Contest at GlenOak (if qualify)	TBA
30 (T)	2019 GlenOak Band Banquet & Awards at Skyland Pines Doors open at 6 PM/Dinner starts at 6:30 PM	6:00-9:00 PM
May		
13 (M)	HS Band performs with 5th Grade at Glenwood	6:15 PM/7:00 PM
16 (M)	2019 GO Marching Band Rehearsal	6:30-8:30 PM
28 (T)	Commencement at Civic Center Finished at 8:30 PM	6:00 PM

Band Attendance Policy

Directors need a minimum of 2 weeks written notice if missing a band rehearsal/3 weeks written notice if missing a performance unless of an emergency or illness. Band is co-curricular which means you earn a grade for all in-school and after-school rehearsals and performances. We reserve the right to re-assign students to alternate parts or ensembles should absences become a problem.

Sectionals: Symphonic Winds members are required to attend 2 sectionals per month starting in January outside the scheduled after-school rehearsals as scheduled by section leaders. Section leaders must post the sectional times on the Auxiliary Music Room Bulletin Board. If you must miss your sectional, you must provide an excuse in accordance with the attendance policy above.

PLIMPA MEETINGS - MEETING DATES FOR 2018-2019

All Meetings are at 7:30 PM HS Band Room Nov. 28, Dec. 19, Jan. 30, Feb. 27, March 20, April 24, May 22